Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Supplement to the Statement of Vote

Statewide Summary for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 68

Natural Resources

Bond

Yes
234,776
72.5%

250
63.9%

5,221
41.8%

25,258
47.4%

6,533
43.3%

1,258
37.8%

137,472
61.6%

2,108
41.1%

22,857
41.9%

63,336
49.4%

1,663
34.1%

17,950
60.0%

10,679
59.5%

2,534
46.5%

44,972
40.1%

6,253
39.6%

6,811
51.4%

1,847
30.3%

831,558
62.2%

No
88,870
27.5%

141
36.1%

7,284
58.2%

28,056
52.6%

8,543
56.7%

2,069
62.2%

85,5657
38.4%

3,018
58.9%

31,670
58.1%

64,894
50.6%

3,212
65.9%

11,949
40.0%

7,273
40.5%

2,914
53.5%

67,047
59.9%

9,518
60.4%

6,449
48.6%

4,241
69.7%

505,058
37.8%

Proposition 69

Transportation
Revenue:

Yes
272,044
84.6%

329
84.6%

9,726
77.4%

43,520
81.8%

11,882
78.6%

2,541
76.7%

188,728
84.7%

4,036
78.3%

42,468
77.9%

95,466
74.9%

3,677
75.5%

25,688
85.4%

13,703
76.5%

4,182
77.3%

78,944
70.5%

11,390
72.1%

10,681
80.4%

4,608
75.6%

1,089,658
81.5%

Restrictions and Limits

No
49,606
15.4%

60
15.4%

2,845
22.6%

9,690
18.2%

3,228
21.4%

774
23.3%

34,119
15.3%

1,120
21.7%

12,047
22.1%

31,983
25.1%

1,196
24.5%

4,390
14.6%

4,212
23.5%

1,231
22.7%

32,961
29.5%

4,414
27.9%

2,597
19.6%

1,491
24.4%

248,044
18.5%

554

Proposition 70

Greenhouse Gas
Reduction

Reserve Fund

Yes
93,529
30.4%

133
35.6%

4,436
36.7%

17,822
34.8%

5,546
38.4%

1,326
41.0%

79,812
37.3%

2,294
45.3%

19,710
37.8%

51,499
42.1%

1,833
38.9%

8,476
29.5%

7,563
43.2%

1,784
34.8%

35,626
32.6%

5,858
37.9%

5,020
39.5%

2,027
34.6%

399,253
31.2%

No
213,838
69.6%

241
64.4%

7,652
63.3%

33,374
65.2%

8,891
61.6%

1,909
59.0%

134,100
62.7%

2,767
54.7%

32,401
62.2%

70,852
57.9%

2,883
61.1%

20,234
70.5%

9,953
56.8%

3,336
65.2%

73,704
67.4%

9,590
62.1%

7,680
60.5%

3,839
65.4%

881,163
68.8%



Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

Supplement to the Statement of Vote

Statewide Summary for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 68

Natural Resources

Bond

Yes
9,059
39.5%

60,200
74.1%

2,534
42.6%

13,468
63.4%

15,327
51.1%

813
29.3%

1,958
60.8%

39,625
62.7%

19,932
57.9%

19,299
52.4%

287,253
49.1%

45,841
44.6%

2,679
42.3%

152,847
47.5%

169,803
57.4%

5,932
51.0%

120,177
45.7%

No
13,900
60.5%

21,082
25.9%

3,417
57.4%

7,791
36.6%

14,685
48.9%

1,959
70.7%

1,264
39.2%

23,564
37.3%

14,478
42.1%

17,548
47.6%

297,473
50.9%

56,972
55.4%

3,656
57.7%

168,652
52.5%

125,850
42.6%

5,695
49.0%

142,645
54.3%

Proposition 69
Transportation

Revenue:

Restrictions and Limits

Yes
16,857
73.2%

71,644
89.0%

4,457
75.1%

18,113
85.5%

23,994
79.7%

2,123
76.5%

2,533
80.9%

54,679
86.8%

29,242
85.0%

28,456
77.6%

No
6,182
26.8%

8,856
11.0%

1,479
24.9%

3,082
14.5%

6,108
20.3%

652
23.5%

598
19.1%

8,299
13.2%

5,143
15.0%

8,229
22.4%

452,716 138,026

76.6%

86,154
83.2%

4,969
78.4%

255,250
78.4%

247,221
83.3%

9,658
82.8%

201,849
75.9%

555

23.4%

17,436
16.8%

1,373
21.6%

70,448
21.6%

49,594
16.7%

2,000
17.2%

64,018
24.1%

Proposition 70

Greenhouse Gas
Reduction

Reserve Fund

Yes
8,452
38.0%

21,286
28.3%

1,931
33.9%

6,626
33.0%

11,168
38.4%

1,083
40.7%

1,046
35.3%

19,791
32.5%

12,483
38.5%

10,492
30.0%

225,289
39.6%

36,389
37.0%

2,316
38.4%

126,256
40.1%

110,721
38.7%

4,260
38.2%

102,786
39.9%

No
13,803
62.0%

53,915
71.7%

3,764
66.1%

13,425
67.0%

17,918
61.6%

1,576
59.3%

1,919
64.7%

41,184
67.5%

19,980
61.5%

24,476
70.0%

344,093
60.4%

62,086
63.0%

3,721
61.6%

188,813
59.9%

175,625
61.3%

6,900
61.8%

154,791
60.1%



San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Supplement to the Statement of Vote

Statewide Summary for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 68
Natural Resources

Bond

Yes
349,795
55.2%

189,846
79.9%

50,015
48.5%

42,668
51.7%

110,345
68.2%

49,440
56.5%

230,007
65.8%

48,934
70.9%

15,718
35.6%

603
42.3%

4,783
42.8%

41,931
53.2%

85,550
67.1%

38,086
46.5%

8,130
42.0%

4,457
32.5%

1,596
40.0%

22,451
41.6%

6,749
44.1%

No
284,405
44.8%

47,662
20.1%

53,054
51.5%

39,899
48.3%

51,456
31.8%

38,130
43.5%

119,294
34.2%

20,056
29.1%

28,444
64.4%

822
57.7%

6,397
57.2%

36,847
46.8%

41,924
32.9%

43,773
53.5%

11,243
58.0%

9,251
67.5%

2,396
60.0%

31,534
58.4%

8,545
55.9%

Proposition 69
Transportation
Revenue:
Restrictions and Limits

Yes
495,559
78.0%

205,540
87.4%

83,934
81.4%

68,729
83.0%

137,582
86.0%

72,511
82.8%

300,351
86.0%

58,676
86.2%

35,066
78.8%

1,148
80.9%

8,969
80.3%

64,683
81.4%

109,000
85.9%

68,804
83.1%

14,656
75.2%

10,516
76.2%

2,940
73.7%

41,108
76.1%

12,225
79.6%

No
139,455
22.0%

29,535
12.6%

19,213
18.6%

14,028
17.0%

22,390
14.0%

15,055
17.2%

48,962
14.0%

9,402
13.8%

9,414
21.2%

271
19.1%

2,202
19.7%

14,801
18.6%

17,908
14.1%

14,027
16.9%

4,830
24.8%

3,288
23.8%

1,047
26.3%

12,930
23.9%

3,136
20.4%

556

Proposition 70

Greenhouse Gas
Reduction

Reserve Fund

Yes
232,109
38.1%

60,764
27.2%

36,721
36.7%

27,213
34.7%

48,588
31.7%

27,441
32.8%

124,880
37.6%

20,596
31.7%

15,293
35.8%

498
38.0%

3,595
33.2%

28,138
36.9%

37,387
31.1%

28,856
36.1%

7,030
37.6%

4,646
35.1%

1,345
35.3%

19,690
37.3%

5,684
38.9%

No
376,745
61.9%

162,341
72.8%

63,460
63.3%

51,100
65.3%

104,859
68.3%

56,166
67.2%

207,436
62.4%

44,339
68.3%

27,432
64.2%

811
62.0%

7,228
66.8%

48,183
63.1%

82,804
68.9%

51,121
63.9%

11,679
62.4%

8,599
64.9%

2,467
64.7%

33,166
62.7%

8,926
61.1%



Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

Supplement to the Statement of Vote

Statewide Summary for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 68 Proposition 69
Natural Resources Transportation
Bond Revenue:

Restrictions and Limits

Yes No Yes No
83,920 74,871 125,761 32,995
52.8% 47.2% 79.2% 20.8%
28,379 16,481 37,081 7,404
63.3% 36.7% 83.4% 16.6%
4,514 7,021 8,947 2,631
39.1% 60.9% 77.3% 22.7%

3,808,000 2,831,899 5,386,972 1,262,455
57.4% 42.6% 81.0% 19.0%

557

Proposition 70
Greenhouse Gas
Reduction
Reserve Fund

Yes
56,827
37.2%

14,235
33.5%

4,282
38.3%

2,251,740
35.3%

No
96,020
62.8%

28,233
66.5%

6,895
61.7%

4,126,406
64.7%



Supplement to the Statement of Vote
Statewide Summary for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 71 Proposition 72
Ballot Measures: Property Tax:
Effective Date New Construction:

Rain-Capture

Yes No Yes No

Alameda 251,648 54,011 268,801 43,842
Percent 82.3% 17.7% 86.0% 14.0%
Alpine 275 93 342 49
Percent 74.7% 25.3% 87.5% 12.5%
Amador 8,674 3,493 10,169 2,261
Percent 71.3% 28.7% 81.8% 18.2%
Butte 39,749 12,004 45,660 7,275
Percent 76.8% 23.2% 86.3% 13.7%
Calaveras 10,891 3,790 12,663 2,303
Percent 74.2% 25.8% 84.6% 15.4%
Colusa 2,375 872 2,437 819
Percent 73.1% 26.9% 74.8% 25.2%
Contra Costa 176,866 42,683 188,828 32,688
Percent 80.6% 19.4% 85.2% 14.8%
Del Norte 3,960 1,076 4,339 807
Percent 78.6% 21.4% 84.3% 15.7%
El Dorado 38,776 14,028 46,987 7,232
Percent 73.4% 26.6% 86.7% 13.3%
Fresno 87,493 35,831 93,908 31,096
Percent 70.9% 29.1% 75.1% 24.9%
Glenn 3,343 1,379 3,742 1,030
Percent 70.8% 29.2% 78.4% 21.6%
Humboldt 22,583 6,310 25,773 4,286
Percent 78.2% 21.8% 85.7% 14.3%
Imperial 13,341 4,148 13,383 4,352
Percent 76.3% 23.7% 75.5% 24.5%
Inyo 3,735 1,410 4,213 1,095
Percent 72.6% 27.4% 79.4% 20.6%
Kern 68,807 40,899 76,807 34,272
Percent 62.7% 37.3% 69.1% 30.9%
Kings 10,734 4,724 11,786 3,856
Percent 69.4% 30.6% 75.3% 24.7%
Lake 9,593 3,308 10,502 2,519
Percent 74.4% 25.6% 80.7% 19.3%
Lassen 3,928 1,997 4,611 1,401
Percent 66.3% 33.7% 76.7% 23.3%
Los Angeles 1,029,038 269,932 1,117,733 209,335
Percent 79.2% 20.8% 84.2% 15.8%

558



Supplement to the Statement of Vote
Statewide Summary for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 71 Proposition 72
Ballot Measures: Property Tax:
Effective Date New Construction:

Rain-Capture

Yes No Yes No

Madera 15,398 6,778 17,944 4,862
Percent 69.4% 30.6% 78.7% 21.3%
Marin 64,933 11,959 72,569 7,444
Percent 84.4% 15.6% 90.7% 9.3%
Mariposa 4,095 1,645 4,966 930
Percent 71.3% 28.7% 84.2% 15.8%
Mendocino 16,083 4,244 18,112 2,816
Percent 79.1% 20.9% 86.5% 13.5%
Merced 21,466 7,860 22,776 6,892
Percent 73.2% 26.8% 76.8% 23.2%
Modoc 1,880 800 2,114 610
Percent 70.1% 29.9% 77.6% 22.4%
Mono 2,312 673 2,709 411
Percent 77.5% 22.5% 86.8% 13.2%
Monterey 50,389 10,801 54,796 7,914
Percent 82.3% 17.7% 87.4% 12.6%
Napa 26,108 7,001 28,804 4,977
Percent 78.9% 21.1% 85.3% 14.7%
Nevada 28,946 6,427 33,014 3,584
Percent 81.8% 18.2% 90.2% 9.8%
Orange 440,529 133,221 501,666 81,601
Percent 76.8% 23.2% 86.0% 14.0%
Placer 75,119 24,044 85,685 15,810
Percent 75.8% 24.2% 84.4% 15.6%
Plumas 4,366 1,775 5,175 1,128
Percent 71.1% 28.9% 82.1% 17.9%
Riverside 237,300 79,704 262,256 52,784
Percent 74.9% 25.1% 83.2% 16.8%
Sacramento 219,098 67,461 244,013 46,281
Percent 76.5% 23.5% 84.1% 15.9%
San Benito 8,409 2,711 9,212 2,243
Percent 75.6% 24.4% 80.4% 19.6%
San Bernardino 189,502 69,016 209,611 45,624
Percent 73.3% 26.7% 82.1% 17.9%

559



Supplement to the Statement of Vote
Statewide Summary for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 71 Proposition 72
Ballot Measures: Property Tax:
Effective Date New Construction:

Rain-Capture

Yes No Yes No

San Diego 464,214 149,975 552,964 76,602
Percent 75.6% 24.4% 87.8% 12.2%
San Francisco 190,743 34,882 199,392 30,551
Percent 84.5% 15.5% 86.7% 13.3%
San Joaquin 76,566 24,833 82,514 19,566
Percent 75.5% 24.5% 80.8% 19.2%
San Luis Obispo 63,226 16,257 71,939 9,843
Percent 79.5% 20.5% 88.0% 12.0%
San Mateo 127,988 27,459 136,742 22,007
Percent 82.3% 17.7% 86.1% 13.9%
Santa Barbara 69,000 15,357 76,904 9,838
Percent 81.8% 18.2% 88.7% 11.3%
Santa Clara 268,574 64,118 294,237 47,229
Percent 80.7% 19.3% 86.2% 13.8%
Santa Cruz 52,562 12,809 61,099 6,730
Percent 80.4% 19.6% 90.1% 9.9%
Shasta 31,401 11,906 35,810 7,448
Percent 72.5% 27.5% 82.8% 17.2%
Sierra 976 357 1,086 304
Percent 73.2% 26.8% 78.1% 21.9%
Siskiyou 7,904 2,954 9,259 1,921
Percent 72.8% 27.2% 82.8% 17.2%
Solano 57,786 19,290 63,045 15,312
Percent 75.0% 25.0% 80.5% 19.5%
Sonoma 99,067 23,122 108,502 16,823
Percent 81.1% 18.9% 86.6% 13.4%
Stanislaus 60,196 20,379 65,385 16,014
Percent 74.7% 25.3% 80.3% 19.7%
Sutter 13,366 5,509 14,492 4,336
Percent 70.8% 29.2% 77.0% 23.0%
Tehama 9,239 4,042 10,724 2,901
Percent 69.6% 30.4% 78.7% 21.3%
Trinity 2,790 1,071 3,271 711
Percent 72.3% 27.7% 82.1% 17.9%
Tulare 37,713 15,036 41,555 12,186
Percent 71.5% 28.5% 77.3% 22.7%
Tuolumne 10,925 3,909 13,001 2,232
Percent 73.6% 26.4% 85.3% 14.7%

560



Supplement to the Statement of Vote
Statewide Summary for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 71 Proposition 72
Ballot Measures: Property Tax:
Effective Date New Construction:

Rain-Capture

Yes No Yes No

Ventura 118,219 35,411 130,881 21,732
Percent 77.0% 23.0% 85.8% 14.2%
Yolo 33,079 9,751 37,157 6,813
Percent 77.2% 22.8% 84.5% 15.5%
Yuba 8,085 3,151 9,045 2,325
Percent 72.0% 28.0% 79.6% 20.4%
State Totals 4,995,361 1,439,686 5,537,110 1,009,853
Percent 77.6% 22.4% 84.6% 15.4%

561



	Sheet1

