	Proposition 68 Natural Resources Bond		Transpor Reven	Proposition 69 Transportation Revenue: Restrictions and Limits		Proposition 70 Greenhouse Gas Reduction Reserve Fund	
Alameda Percent	Yes 234,776 72.5%	No 88,870 27.5%	Yes 272,044 84.6%	No 49,606 15.4%	Yes 93,529 30.4%	No 213,838 69.6%	
Alpine	250	141	329	60	133	241	
Percent	63.9%	36.1%	84.6%	15.4%	35.6%	64.4%	
Amador	5,221	7,284	9,726	2,845	4,436	7,652	
Percent	41.8%	58.2%	77.4%	22.6%	36.7%	63.3%	
Butte	25,258	28,056	43,520	9,690	17,822	33,374	
Percent	47.4%	52.6%	81.8%	18.2%	34.8%	65.2%	
Calaveras	6,533	8,543	11,882	3,228	5,546	8,891	
Percent	43.3%	56.7%	78.6%	21.4%	38.4%	61.6%	
Colusa	1,258	2,069	2,541	774	1,326	1,909	
Percent	37.8%	62.2%	76.7%	23.3%	41.0%	59.0%	
Contra Costa	137,472	85,557	188,728	34,119	79,812	134,100	
Percent	61.6%	38.4%	84.7%	15.3%	37.3%	62.7%	
Del Norte	2,108	3,018	4,036	1,120	2,294	2,767	
Percent	41.1%	58.9%	78.3%	21.7%	45.3%	54.7%	
El Dorado	22,857	31,670	42,468	12,047	19,710	32,401	
Percent	41.9%	58.1%	77.9%	22.1%	37.8%	62.2%	
Fresno	63,336	64,894	95,466	31,983	51,499	70,852	
Percent	49.4%	50.6%	74.9%	25.1%	42.1%	57.9%	
Glenn	1,663	3,212	3,677	1,196	1,833	2,883	
Percent	34.1%	65.9%	75.5%	24.5%	38.9%	61.1%	
Humboldt	17,950	11,949	25,688	4,390	8,476	20,234	
Percent	60.0%	40.0%	85.4%	14.6%	29.5%	70.5%	
Imperial	10,679	7,273	13,703	4,212	7,563	9,953	
Percent	59.5%	40.5%	76.5%	23.5%	43.2%	56.8%	
Inyo	2,534	2,914	4,182	1,231	1,784	3,336	
Percent	46.5%	53.5%	77.3%	22.7%	34.8%	65.2%	
Kern	44,972	67,047	78,944	32,961	35,626	73,704	
Percent	40.1%	59.9%	70.5%	29.5%	32.6%	67.4%	
Kings	6,253	9,518	11,390	4,414	5,858	9,590	
Percent	39.6%	60.4%	72.1%	27.9%	37.9%	62.1%	
Lake	6,811	6,449	10,681	2,597	5,020	7,680	
Percent	51.4%	48.6%	80.4%	19.6%	39.5%	60.5%	
Lassen	1,847	4,241	4,608	1,491	2,027	3,839	
Percent	30.3%	69.7%	75.6%	24.4%	34.6%	65.4%	
Los Angeles	831,558	505,058	1,089,658	248,044	399,253	881,163	
Percent	62.2%	37.8%	81.5%	18.5%	31.2%	68.8%	

	Natural Re	Proposition 68 Natural Resources Bond		Proposition 69 Transportation Revenue: Restrictions and Limits		Proposition 70 Greenhouse Gas Reduction Reserve Fund	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	
Madera	9,059	13,900	16,857	6,182	8,452	13,803	
Percent	39.5%	60.5%	73.2%	26.8%	38.0%	62.0%	
Marin	60,200	21,082	71,644	8,856	21,286	53,915	
Percent	74.1%	25.9%	89.0%	11.0%	28.3%	71.7%	
Mariposa	2,534	3,417	4,457	1,479	1,931	3,764	
Percent	42.6%	57.4%	75.1%	24.9%	33.9%	66.1%	
Mendocino	13,468	7,791	18,113	3,082	6,626	13,425	
Percent	63.4%	36.6%	85.5%	14.5%	33.0%	67.0%	
Merced	15,327	14,685	23,994	6,108	11,168	17,918	
Percent	51.1%	48.9%	79.7%	20.3%	38.4%	61.6%	
Modoc	813	1,959	2,123	652	1,083	1,576	
Percent	29.3%	70.7%	76.5%	23.5%	40.7%	59.3%	
Mono	1,958	1,264	2,533	598	1,046	1,919	
Percent	60.8%	39.2%	80.9%	19.1%	35.3%	64.7%	
Monterey	39,625	23,564	54,679	8,299	19,791	41,184	
Percent	62.7%	37.3%	86.8%	13.2%	32.5%	67.5%	
Napa	19,932	14,478	29,242	5,143	12,483	19,980	
Percent	57.9%	42.1%	85.0%	15.0%	38.5%	61.5%	
Nevada	19,299	17,548	28,456	8,229	10,492	24,476	
Percent	52.4%	47.6%	77.6%	22.4%	30.0%	70.0%	
Orange	287,253	297,473	452,716	138,026	225,289	344,093	
Percent	49.1%	50.9%	76.6%	23.4%	39.6%	60.4%	
Placer	45,841	56,972	86,154	17,436	36,389	62,086	
Percent	44.6%	55.4%	83.2%	16.8%	37.0%	63.0%	
Plumas	2,679	3,656	4,969	1,373	2,316	3,721	
Percent	42.3%	57.7%	78.4%	21.6%	38.4%	61.6%	
Riverside	152,847	168,652	255,250	70,448	126,256	188,813	
Percent	47.5%	52.5%	78.4%	21.6%	40.1%	59.9%	
Sacramento	169,803	125,850	247,221	49,594	110,721	175,625	
Percent	57.4%	42.6%	83.3%	16.7%	38.7%	61.3%	
San Benito	5,932	5,695	9,658	2,000	4,260	6,900	
Percent	51.0%	49.0%	82.8%	17.2%	38.2%	61.8%	
San Bernardino	120,177	142,645	201,849	64,018	102,786	154,791	
Percent	45.7%	54.3%	75.9%	24.1%	39.9%	60.1%	

	Proposition 68 Natural Resources Bond		Proposition 69 Transportation Revenue: Restrictions and Limits		Proposition 70 Greenhouse Gas Reduction Reserve Fund	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
San Diego Percent	349,795 55.2%	284,405 44.8%	495,559 78.0%	139,455 22.0%	232,109 38.1%	376,745 61.9%
San Francisco	189,846	47,662	205,540	29,535	60,764	162,341
Percent	79.9%	20.1%	87.4%	12.6%	27.2%	72.8%
San Joaquin Percent	50,015 48.5%	53,054 51.5%	83,934 81.4%	19,213 18.6%	36,721 36.7%	63,460 63.3%
San Luis Obispo	42,668	39,899	68,729	14,028	27,213	51,100
Percent	51.7%	48.3%	83.0%	17.0%	34.7%	65.3%
San Mateo Percent	110,345 68.2%	51,456 31.8%	137,582 86.0%	22,390 14.0%	48,588 31.7%	104,859 68.3%
Santa Barbara	49,440	38,130	72,511	15,055	27,441	56,166
Percent	56.5%	43.5%	82.8%	17.2%	32.8%	67.2%
Santa Clara Percent	230,007 65.8%	119,294 34.2%	300,351 86.0%	48,962 14.0%	124,880 37.6%	207,436 62.4%
Santa Cruz	48,934	20,056	58,676	9,402	20,596	44,339
Percent	70.9%	29.1%	86.2%	13.8%	31.7%	68.3%
Shasta Percent	15,718 35.6%	28,444 64.4%	35,066 78.8%	9,414 21.2%	15,293 35.8%	27,432 64.2%
Sierra	603	822	1,148	271	498	811
Percent	42.3%	57.7%	80.9%	19.1%	38.0%	62.0%
Siskiyou Percent	4,783 42.8%	6,397 57.2%	8,969 80.3%	2,202 19.7%	3,595 33.2%	7,228 66.8%
Solano	41,931	36,847	64,683	14,801	28,138	48,183
Percent	53.2%	46.8%	81.4%	18.6%	36.9%	63.1%
Sonoma Percent	85,550 67.1%	41,924 32.9%	109,000 85.9%	17,908 14.1%	37,387 31.1%	82,804 68.9%
Stanislaus	38,086	43,773	68,804	14,027	28,856	51,121
Percent	46.5%	53.5%	83.1%	16.9%	36.1%	63.9%
Sutter	8,130	11,243	14,656	4,830	7,030	11,679
Percent	42.0%	58.0%	75.2%	24.8%	37.6%	62.4%
Tehama	4,457	9,251	10,516	3,288	4,646	8,599
Percent	32.5%	67.5%	76.2%	23.8%	35.1%	64.9%
Trinity Percent	1,596	2,396	2,940	1,047	1,345	2,467
Percent	40.0%	60.0%	73.7%	26.3%	35.3%	64.7%
Tulare Percent	22,451 41.6%	31,534 58.4%	41,108 76.1%	12,930 23.9%	19,690 37.3%	33,166 62.7%
Tuolumne Percent	6,749 44.1%	8,545 55.9%	12,225 79.6%	3,136 20.4%	5,684 38.9%	8,926 61.1%

	Natural Re	Proposition 68 Natural Resources Bond		Proposition 69 Transportation Revenue: Restrictions and Limits		Proposition 70 Greenhouse Gas Reduction Reserve Fund	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	
Ventura	83,920	74,871	125,761	32,995	56,827	96,020	
Percent	52.8%	47.2%	79.2%	20.8%	37.2%	62.8%	
Yolo	28,379	16,481	37,081	7,404	14,235	28,233	
Percent	63.3%	36.7%	83.4%	16.6%	33.5%	66.5%	
Yuba	4,514	7,021	8,947	2,631	4,282	6,895	
Percent	39.1%	60.9%	77.3%	22.7%	38.3%	61.7%	
State Totals	3,808,000	2,831,899	5,386,972	1,262,455	2,251,740	4,126,406	
Percent	57.4%	42.6%	81.0%	19.0%	35.3%	64.7%	

Proposition 71 Proposition 72

Ballot Measures: Property Tax:

Effective Date New Construction:

Rain-Capture

	Yes	No	Yes	No
Alameda	251,648	54,011	268,801	43,842
Percent	82.3%	17.7%	86.0%	14.0%
Alpine	275	93	342	49
Percent	74.7%	25.3%	87.5%	12.5%
Amador	8,674	3,493	10,169	2,261
Percent	71.3%	28.7%	81.8%	18.2%
Butte	39,749	12,004	45,660	7,275
Percent	76.8%	23.2%	86.3%	13.7%
Calaveras	10,891	3,790	12,663	2,303
Percent	74.2%	25.8%	84.6%	15.4%
Colusa	2,375	872	2,437	819
Percent	73.1%	26.9%	74.8%	25.2%
Contra Costa	176,866	42,683	188,828	32,688
Percent	80.6%	19.4%	85.2%	14.8%
Del Norte	3,960	1,076	4,339	807
Percent	78.6%	21.4%	84.3%	15.7%
El Dorado	38,776	14,028	46,987	7,232
Percent	73.4%	26.6%	86.7%	13.3%
Fresno	87,493	35,831	93,908	31,096
Percent	70.9%	29.1%	75.1%	24.9%
Glenn	3,343	1,379	3,742	1,030
Percent	70.8%	29.2%	78.4%	21.6%
Humboldt	22,583	6,310	25,773	4,286
Percent	78.2%	21.8%	85.7%	14.3%
Imperial	13,341	4,148	13,383	4,352
Percent	76.3%	23.7%	75.5%	24.5%
Inyo	3,735	1,410	4,213	1,095
Percent	72.6%	27.4%	79.4%	20.6%
Kern	68,807	40,899	76,807	34,272
Percent	62.7%	37.3%	69.1%	30.9%
Kings	10,734	4,724	11,786	3,856
Percent	69.4%	30.6%	75.3%	24.7%
Lake	9,593	3,308	10,502	2,519
Percent	74.4%	25.6%	80.7%	19.3%
Lassen	3,928	1,997	4,611	1,401
Percent	66.3%	33.7%	76.7%	23.3%
Los Angeles	1,029,038	269,932	1,117,733	209,335
Percent	79.2%	20.8%	84.2%	15.8%

	Proposition 71 Ballot Measures: Effective Date		Proposition 72 Property Tax: New Construction: Rain-Capture		
	Yes	No	Yes	No	
Madera	15,398	6,778	17,944	4,862	
Percent	69.4%	30.6%	78.7%	21.3%	
Marin	64,933	11,959	72,569	7,444	
Percent	84.4%	15.6%	90.7%	9.3%	
Mariposa	4,095	1,645	4,966	930	
Percent	71.3%	28.7%	84.2%	15.8%	
Mendocino	16,083	4,244	18,112	2,816	
Percent	79.1%	20.9%	86.5%	13.5%	
Merced	21,466	7,860	22,776	6,892	
Percent	73.2%	26.8%	76.8%	23.2%	
Modoc	1,880	800	2,114	610	
Percent	70.1%	29.9%	77.6%	22.4%	
Mono	2,312	673	2,709	411	
Percent	77.5%	22.5%	86.8%	13.2%	
Monterey	50,389	10,801	54,796	7,914	
Percent	82.3%	17.7%	87.4%	12.6%	
Napa	26,108	7,001	28,804	4,977	
Percent	78.9%	21.1%	85.3%	14.7%	
Nevada	28,946	6,427	33,014	3,584	
Percent	81.8%	18.2%	90.2%	9.8%	
Orange	440,529	133,221	501,666	81,601	
Percent	76.8%	23.2%	86.0%	14.0%	
Placer	75,119	24,044	85,685	15,810	
Percent	75.8%	24.2%	84.4%	15.6%	
Plumas	4,366	1,775	5,175	1,128	
Percent	71.1%	28.9%	82.1%	17.9%	
Riverside	237,300	79,704	262,256	52,784	
Percent	74.9%	25.1%	83.2%	16.8%	
Sacramento	219,098	67,461	244,013	46,281	
Percent	76.5%	23.5%	84.1%	15.9%	
San Benito	8,409	2,711	9,212	2,243	
Percent	75.6%	24.4%	80.4%	19.6%	
San Bernardino	189,502	69,016	209,611	45,624	
Percent	73.3%	26.7%	82.1%	17.9%	

Proposition 71 Proposition 72

Ballot Measures: Property Tax:

Effective Date New Construction:

Rain-Capture

	Yes	No	Yes	No
San Diego	464,214	149,975	552,964	76,602
Percent	75.6%	24.4%	87.8%	12.2%
San Francisco	190,743	34,882	199,392	30,551
Percent	84.5%	15.5%	86.7%	13.3%
San Joaquin	76,566	24,833	82,514	19,566
Percent	75.5%	24.5%	80.8%	19.2%
San Luis Obispo Percent	63,226 79.5%	16,257 20.5%	71,939 88.0%	9,843 12.0%
reiceiit	79.576	20.576	00.070	12.0 /0
San Mateo	127,988	27,459	136,742	22,007
Percent	82.3%	17.7%	86.1%	13.9%
Santa Barbara	69,000	15,357	76,904	9,838
Percent	81.8%	18.2%	88.7%	11.3%
Santa Clara	268,574	64,118	294,237	47,229
Percent	80.7%	19.3%	86.2%	13.8%
Santa Cruz	52,562	12,809	61,099	6,730
Percent	80.4%	19.6%	90.1%	9.9%
Shasta	31,401	11,906	35,810	7,448
Percent	72.5%	27.5%	82.8%	17.2%
Sierra	976	357	1,086	304
Percent	73.2%	26.8%	78.1%	21.9%
Siskiyou	7,904	2,954	9,259	1,921
Percent	72.8%	27.2%	82.8%	17.2%
Solano	57,786	19,290	63,045	15,312
Percent	75.0%	25.0%	80.5%	19.5%
Sonoma	99,067	23,122	108,502	16,823
Percent	81.1%	18.9%	86.6%	13.4%
Stanislaus	60,196	20,379	65,385	16,014
Percent	74.7%	25.3%	80.3%	19.7%
Sutter	13,366	5,509	14,492	4,336
Percent	70.8%	29.2%	77.0%	23.0%
Tehama	9,239	4,042	10,724	2,901
Percent	69.6%	30.4%	78.7%	21.3%
Trinity	2,790	1,071	3,271	711
Percent	72.3%	27.7%	82.1%	17.9%
Tulare	37,713	15,036	41,555	12 126
Percent	71.5%	28.5%	77.3%	12,186 22.7%
		20.070		,0
Tuolumne	10,925	3,909	13,001	2,232
Percent	73.6%	26.4%	85.3%	14.7%

	Ballot Me	Proposition 71 Ballot Measures: Effective Date		Proposition 72 Property Tax: New Construction: Rain-Capture		
	Yes	No	Yes	No		
Ventura	118,219	35,411	130,881	21,732		
Percent	77.0%	23.0%	85.8%	14.2%		
Yolo	33,079	9,751	37,157	6,813		
Percent	77.2%	22.8%	84.5%	15.5%		
Yuba	8,085	3,151	9,045	2,325		
Percent	72.0%	28.0%	79.6%	20.4%		
State Totals	4,995,361	1,439,686	5,537,110	1,009,853		
Percent	77.6%	22.4%	84.6%	15.4%		